L12000049255

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| Waller |

Office Use Only



000226242660

Effective Date 4-4-12

04/11/12--01001--021 **155.00

RECEIVED
12 APR 10 PM 4: 30

DIZ APR 10 AM 8: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE, NIT AHASSEF, FLORIDA

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER APR 11 2012

| (XX) CERTIFIED COI | | () CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STAN | DING () PLAIN STAMPED COPY |
|---|--------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| PLEASE RETUR | | | |
| | | COST LII | MIT: \$ |
| AUTHORIZATI | ON FOR AC | CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITE | D: PSTATE SOOD |
| | | TH CHECK# | |
| | | 542970 | HOUZ APR |
| () OTHER: | | | A Page 2 |
| () CERTIFICATE OF C | CANCELLATION | | |
| () REINSTATEMENT | | () MERGER | () WITHDRAWAL |
| () FOREIGN QUALIFIC | CATION | () LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | (XX) LIMITED LIABILITY |
| () ANNUAL REPORT | | () TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK | () FICTITIOUS NAME |
| () ARTICLES OF INCO | PRPORATION | () ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT | () ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION |
| CORP. NAME: | 4412 E. SPIC | CEWOOD DRIVE, LLC | |
| REF. #: | 000910.1647 | <u>.</u> | |
| DATE: | 04/10/12 | | |
| CONTACT: | Kim Weiden | <u>bach</u> | |
| FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14 | SHEET | | • |
| CORPDIRECT AGE 515 EAST PARK AV TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173 | ENUE É | nerly CCRS) | |

Examiner's Initials

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration Division of | n Section Corporations | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|-------------|----------------|
| SUBJECT: 4412 | 2 E. Spicewood Dri | ve, LLC | | | | |
| | Name of Limite | d Liability Com | pany | | | |
| The enclosed Articles | s of Organization and fee(s) are s | submitted for fili | ng. | | | |
| Please return all corre | espondence concerning this matt | er to the followin | ıg: | | | |
| Salvato | re G. Scro, Esq. | | | | | |
| ************************************** | When the life was a minute was a life with the life was a life was | Name of Person | | (| AL SE | 2017 |
| Tannen | baum Scro Hanew | ich & Alpe | ert, P.L. | : | CRET | 12 APR 10 |
| | , | Firm/Company | | | SSI | |
| 1990 M | ain Street, Suite 72 | 5 | | | COF S | 3 |
| | | Address | | ÷. | 85 | -8: 3 0 |
| Sarasota | , FL 34236 | | | ; n | 0m 32 | 30 |
| | | //State and Zip Co | de | | | _ |
| golinobon | nie@yahoo.com | | | | | |
| • | E-mail address: (to be used for | or future annual re | port notification |) | | |
| For further information | on concerning this matter, please | call: | | | | |
| Jeanette Bowd | lell | at (941 | 308-315 | 4 | | |
| Nan | ne of Person | Area Coo | de & Daytime T | elephone Number | | |
| Enclosed is a check | for the following amount: | | | | | |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee | \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$155.00 Fil Certified Co (additional co | • | \$160.00 Fill Certificate of Certified Co (additional co | of Status & | |
| | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Registra Division Clifton 2661 Ex | Courier Addre ation Section n of Corporation Building xecutive Cente ssee, FL 32301 | ons r Circle | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

| The name of the Limited Liability Con | mpany is: |
|---|--|
| 4412 E. Spicewood Driv | e, LLC |
| (Must end with the words "Li | imited Liability Company, "L.J.,C.," or "L.L.C.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address | s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 910 Maritime Court | 910 Maritime Court |
| Bradenton, FL 34212 | Bradenton, FL 34212 |
| husiness entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street address | ss of the registered agent are: |
| Tannenbaum S | Scro Hanewich & Alpert, P.L. Name Street, Suite 725 ALL AIRASSEE ALL ARRY Street, Suite 725 |
| | Name APR |
| <u>1990 Main S</u> | Street, Suite 725 |
| Florid | la street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) |
| Sarasota | |
| | City, State, and Zip |
| liability company at the place desig | nt and to accept service of process for the above stated limited mated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as is capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all |

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member | Name and Address: |
|--|--|
| MGRM | Bonnie Golino 910 Maritime Court Bradenton, FL 34212 |
| | TALLAHA |
| | SEE. TORIDA |
| | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | A 21.4 00.40 |
| CLE V: Effective date, if other than t | the date of filing: April 4, 2012 (OPTIONAL) t be specific and cannot be more than five business days p |
| CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must | |
| CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 0 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | t be specific and cannot be more than five business days p |
| CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 0 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a men constitutes an affirmation up I am aware that any false information. | |

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)